Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.



DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 0 6 1 0 7 SEP 11 ≌ FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8490, issued to SeaCoast Communications, L.L.C., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.	DOCKET NO. 120132-TC
In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8109, issued to JLR Communications, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.	DOCKET NO. 120133-TC
In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 3221, issued to Agent Alliance Corporation, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.	DOCKET NO. 120134-TC ORDER NO. PSC-12-0408-CO-TC ISSUED: August 13, 2012

## CONSUMMATING ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-12-0374-PAA-TC, issued July 20, 2012, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-12-0374-PAA-TC has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.

POCUMENT NUMBER DATE

ber i

05514 AUG 13 ≥ FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK